| — City Council Work Session
- =y Crest Hill, IL

—_—
. February 10, 2025
(d 7:00 PM

CITY OF NEIGHBORS Council Chambers
20600 City Center Boulevard, Crest Hill, IL 60403

Agenda

1. PMA Presentation

2. Resolution Approving Amendment No 2 to the September 21, 2022 Agreement for
Design and Bidding -Related Services for Well 14 by and between the City of Crest
Hill, Will County, Illinois and Strand Associates, Inc. for an Amended Contract
Amount of $137,000.00

3. Churnovic Lane/Lidice Parkway Additional Truck Route Right of Way

4. 2024-Sidewalk Cutting Program Summaries & 2025 Fiscal Yr.-Sidewalk Cutting Proposed
Program

5. M.E. Simpson Co. Inc. Contractual Services for Annual Water System Maintenance

6. Mayor’s Updates
7. Committee/Liaison Updates
8. Public Comments
9. City Administrator Updates

10. 5ILCS 120/2(c)(1): The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline,
performance, or dismissal of specific employees of the public body or legal counsel for
the public body, including hearing testimony on a complaint lodged against an
employee of the public body or against legal counsel for the public body to determine
its validity.

The Agenda for each regular meeting and special meeting (except a meeting held in the event of a bona fide emergency, rescheduled
regular meeting, or any reconvened meeting) shall be posted at the City Hall and at the location where the meeting is to be held at
least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the holding of the meeting. The City Council shall also post on its website the agenda
for any regular or special meetings. The City Council may modify its agenda for any regular or special meetings. The City Council
may modify its agenda before or at the meeting for which public notice is given, provided that, in no event may the City Council
act upon any matters which are not posted on the agenda at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the time for the holding of
the meeting.



